Resolution approving the placement of the City Clerk position in the City's Classification and Compensation Plan.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, a Charter Ordinance was adopted to amend Section 1 and to repeal and recreate Section 5 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse changing the position of City Clerk from an elected position to a position appointed by the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, effective the end of the current term, April 20, 2021, the position of City Clerk shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to the approval of the Common Council. The City Clerk shall hold office for an indeterminate term subject to removal for cause by a vote of the Common Council; and

WHEREAS, a pay and class study has been adopted by the City to ensure proper pay classifications; and

WHEREAS, all classification requests are subject to a review and analysis by the Deputy Director of Human Resources, and if justified, the Deputy Director of Human Resources must provide a recommendation to Common Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the position of City Clerk be classified as an exempt level position at a pay grade 16 (Step 1 at \$40.46/hour to Step 12 at \$53.06/hour).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the resulting pay and title classifications dollar costs shall be absorbed within the corresponding department's 2021 operating budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance & Human Resources and Deputy Director of Human Resources are hereby authorized to take all and necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 11, 2021.

Mr. M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin